
Delaware Department of Transportation
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

T201503101.01
COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH I, 2015, OPEN END  NEW CASTLE COUNTY

Monday, February 23, 2015
Q # Question Answer

Thursday, February 19, 2015

10
 Would there be a minimum amount of paving per work order? No.

9
What is the typical section for Item 714003 and what is max depth? Item would vary by location.

8
What is the depth of item 406001? Typically 4”-6”

7
Where would items 401809 and 401819 be used on this contract? 401809 – where necessary

401819 - where necessary 

6
Why isn’t the paving surcharge paid for items 401809, 401819, and 
401821?

The paving surcharge is paid for these items.

5
What is Item 302008 used for on this project? Full Depth Patching and driveway apron replacements.

4

What will be the maximum depths required for Items 708050, 
708051, and 708585?

The Open End CTF contracts have no specific locations at the time of 
advertisement and the quantities are averages from previous CTF 
Contracts and do not directly correlate to any planned activity or 
location. 

3

Per Std DelDOT specs; Borrow Type C backfill for piping work 
under 24” diameter is incidental to the pipe being installed. How does 
the contractor determine the depth of Items 612020, 612021, 612022 
and 612519?

The Open End CTF contracts have no specific locations at the time of 
advertisement and the quantities are averages from previous CTF 
Contracts and do not directly correlate to any planned activity or 
location. 

2
Does Note 22 on Plan Sheet 13 of 28 apply to all work on this 
contract?

No, this only applies to State Numbered Maintenance Roads.
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Q # Question Answer
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1

After reviewing the contract documents for the above referenced 
contracts, I realized there is no unit price for the Flagger Item. 

This is different from last year, is this something new for this year?

Flagger items were changed from a fixed price to contractor bid items 
effective June 2, 2014. Additional specification changes have also 
occured since June 2, 2014.

Please review the Supplemental Specifications to the August 2001 
Standard Specifications 11-24-14 Additions and Revisions  at the 
below link. Specifications for bidding Flagger rates can be found at 
Section 743.12 (F). 

 
http://www.deldot.gov/information/pubs_forms/manuals/standard_sp
ecifications/index.shtml
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